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Posted: 6/4/2015 2:06:07 PMQuestion: 10608: In the signing and pavement marking plans can you please have 
the plan designer correct the pay items for incorrect square footages? 
There are 12SF+ signs listed as 700-1-11, 30SF+ signs listed as 700-1-
14; in addition to other errors. 

Status:Bid the quantities in the plans. See FDOT Basis of Estimates 700-1-AB.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/8/2015 11:37:06 AM

Posted: 6/10/2015 8:58:38 AMQuestion: 10676: Section 0005 Utilities (JEA Water Main); The plans call for 
replacing curb and gutter but this is not listed on the schedule of values, 
and is not shown on roadway plans. How will this be paid?

Status:Any curb and gutter that is impacted by the installation of the watermain 
shall be incidental and included in the lump sum bid.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/12/2015 8:42:34 AM

Posted: 6/10/2015 9:19:26 AMQuestion: 10679: Section 0005 Utilities (JEA Water Main); Project Note 5 directs 
pavement reconstruction per roadway plans, and to use Index 307. There 
does not appear to be a pavement reconstruction plan for the utility work 
in the roadway plans, and there does not appear to be direction provided 
for which option to use under Index 307 (granular backfill or flowable fill 
options). The roadway plans indicate use of flowable fill for storm drain 
backfill, per Pay Item 0121-70 and Summary of General Items on Sheet 
SQ-1. Please provide a Pavement Reconstruction detail for the JEA 
Water Main, provide direction on which Index 307 option to be used, and 
the manner in which, if used, the flowable fill will be paid.  

Status:Use information provided on Roadway plan sheet 14 for pavement 
reconstruction. Either option provided in Index 307 is allowed for backfill. 
If flowable fill option is used, it is considered incidental and included in 
the lump sum bid.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/12/2015 8:43:12 AM

District Address:

District Phone:

District 2 Construction Office, located at 1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake 
City, FL 32025

(386) 961-7532



Posted: 6/10/2015 9:24:52 AMQuestion: 10680: Pay Item Note #2 (121-70) states that the "Use of flowable fill 
other than in specified areas is at the Contractor's option". Does this 
mean that the use of "flowable fill other than in specified areas" will not be 
compensated, and be considered incidental to the work?  

Status:Yes. Use of flowable fill other than in specified areas will be considered 
incidental.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/12/2015 8:43:45 AM

Posted: 6/10/2015 2:37:45 PMQuestion: 10691: Section 0005 Utilities (JEA Water Main) - Unless otherwise 
noted, are we to assume that all existing water mains are properly 
restrained to accept connection of the new water main(s)? 

Status:Refer to TSP, T1000-6 PIPE BELL/JOINT RESTRAINTS: All new 
piping joints shall be restrained in accordance with JEA standards. All 
existing piping where new piping is being tied into shall also be restrained 
in accordance with JEA standards.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/12/2015 8:44:21 AM

Posted: 6/10/2015 2:41:06 PMQuestion: 10692: Section 0005 Utilities (JEA Water Main) - Unless otherwise 
shown on plans, are we to assume that a cold kill of all existing water 
mains will be achieved by JEA to permit connection to new water main(s) 
?

Status:Refer to TSP, T1000-7.3 PLANNED OUTAGES and T1000-9 SYSTEM 
CONNECTIONS for requirements. JEA will be responsible for shutting 
off existing mains to allow for the connections. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/12/2015 8:44:57 AM

Posted: 6/10/2015 2:45:38 PMQuestion: 10693: Section 0005 Utilities (JEA Water Main) - The drawings appear to 
show cut in connections to existing water mains. Will additional 
compliance sample taps and/or resident and business notifications 
beyond that shown on the plans be required?

Status:Sample tap locations are to provide the guidelines. Follow JEA standards 
for location of sample taps. For notifications, refer to TSP, T1000-7 
INTERRUPTION OF SERVICE / OUTAGES.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/12/2015 8:45:56 AM

Posted: 6/10/2015 2:48:38 PMQuestion: 10694: Section 0005 Utilities (JEA Water Main) - Sheet U-7 shows Curb 
and Gutter, and Sidewalk being removed and replaced beyond that 
indicated on the roadway plans. How will this work be compensated?

Status:Any sidewalk and curb that is impacted by the installation of the 
watermain shall be incidental.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/12/2015 8:46:30 AM



Posted: 6/10/2015 3:58:57 PMQuestion: 10697: Section 0005 Utilities (JEA Water Main) - Will payment be made 
on actual quantity installed based on the Unit Price Schedule, or is this 
being considered as a Lump Sum Contract ?

 

Status:The Utility work is a lump sum contract.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/12/2015 8:46:53 AM


